RECORD

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

101549131

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Ernst LUEDER** Name: UNIVERSITAET STUTTGART Address: KEPLERSTRASSE 7 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: STUTTGART State/Prov.: Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: GERMANY ZIP: 70174 ☐ Other Execution Date: NOVEMBER 2, 2000 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 5,462,887 10/21/98 09/177,430 5,642,117 04/02/99 09/285,922 5,658,439 5,777,787 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 240.00 Registration No. 27233 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: HUNTINGTON State/Prov.: NY 19-4675 ZIP: 11743 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000321 194675 09177430 240.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **NOVEMBER 13, 2000** MICHAEL J. STRIKER Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

<u> </u>				
Assignment of United States Pater (Single assignor; single assignee			Docket No.	
U.S. Patent No. 5,777,787	Issue Date 07/07/98	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
Title of Invention: APPRATUS AND PROCE	ESS FOR AUTOSTEREOSCOPIO	C VIEWING OF A THREE-DIME	ENTIONAL STRUCTURE	
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	e of Business of Assignor	
ERNST LUEDER		STUTTGART GERMANY		
Α	ssignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
UNIVERSITAET STUTT	GART	KEPLERSTRASSE 7 70174 STUTTGART GERMANY		
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in dollars (\$ 5.00), ar these presents does sell, as same to be held and enjoye full end of the term for who this assignment not been me	e-identified Assignee is desirous of consideration of the sum of FIVI and other good and valuable considers sign and transfer unto said Assigned by said Assignee for its own use ich said Patent is granted, as fully ade.	ration, the receipt whereof is herebytee the entire right, title and interest and behoof, and for its legal represent entirely as the same would have in the year Signature of Assignor (or of author corporation, partnership or association)	interest in the same; y acknowledged, Assignor, by est in and to said Patent; the sentatives and assigns, to the we been held by Assignor had we been held by Assignor is a ion)	
	DATE	2 Ums 2 4		

Assi (S	i i		Docket No.	
U.S. Patent No. 5,658,439	Issue Date 08/19/97	Application Serial No. Filing Date		Filing Date
Title of Invention:				
PROCESS AND APPARA	ATUS FOR APPLYING LAYERS T	O A SUBSTRATE FOR A	LIGN	MENT OF LIQUID
MOLECULES				
Owner of Record	I (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignor
ERNST LUEDER		STUTTGART GERMANY		
<i>F</i>	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
UNIVERSITAET STUTTGART		KEPLERSTRASSE 7 70174 STUTTGART GERMANY		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of FIVE dollars (\$ 5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this 2000 day of November, in the year 2000				
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)				
WITNESS Hulon E.C. Luzdus				
DATE				

AS01A/REV01

TENOR CC

	ignment of United States Pater single assignor; single assignee		Docket No.		
U.S. Patent No. 5,642,117	Issue Date 06/24/97	Application Serial No.	Filing Date		
Title of Invention: PROCESS AND APPARA VOLTAGE VALUE	ATUS FOR CONVERSION OF AN	N-BIT DIGITAL DATA WO	PRD INTO AN ANALOG		
Owner of Record	d (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
ERNST LUEDER		STUTTGART GERMANY			
F	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
UNIVERSITAET STUTTGART		KEPLERSTRASSE 7 70174 STUTTGART GERMANY			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of FIVE dollars (\$ 5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 200 day of Norcouler , in the year 2000 at					
	WITNESS #	· ·	uthorized signatory if Assignor is a		

AS01A/REV01

				PRASTER
Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No.
U.S. Patent No. 5,462,887	Issue Date 10/31/95	Application Serial No		Filing Date
Title of Invention: PROCESS FOR MAKIN	G A MATRIX OF THIN LAYER T	TRANSISTORS WITH ME	MORY	CAPACITORS
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignor
ERNST LUEDER		STUTTGART GERMANY		
F	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
UNIVERSITAET STUTI	GART	KEPLERSTRASSE 7 70174 STUTTGART GERMANY		
	e-identified Assignor is the sole own			
Now, therefore, in dollars (\$5,00), a these presents does sell, a same to be held and enjoy full end of the term for what this assignment not been m	e-identified Assignee is desirous of a consideration of the sum of FIVE nd other good and valuable considers sign and transfer unto said Assigned by said Assignee for its own use dich said Patent is granted, as fully diade.	ation, the receipt whereof is see the entire right, title and and behoof, and for its legal and entirely as the same wor	hereby interes repres	acknowledged, Assignor, by st in and to said Patent; the entatives and assigns, to the
Executed this Zi	•	Grust	f authori associatio	
	WITNESS DATE	Nov. 2000	J <i>W</i>	

REEL: 011306 FRAME: 0152

PATENT

r 9696 ac

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 401
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. Filing Date 09/177,430 10/21/98	
Title of Invention: MET BY SAME	THOD OF MAKING A THIN FILM	TRANSISTOR AND THIN	FILM TRANSISTOR MADE
Owner of Recor	d (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
ERNST LUEDER		STUTTGART GERMANY	
	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
UNIVERSITAET STUTTGART		KEPLERSTRASSE 7 70174 STUTTGART GERMANY	
Whereas, the about Now, therefore, it dollars (\$ 5.00), these presents does sell, as ame to be held and enjout full end of the term for we this assignment not been to the series of the series of the term for we this assignment not been to the series of	A	acquiring the entire right, title receipt whereof is ee the entire right, title and and behoof, and for its legal and entirely as the same would the year	hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by interest in and to said Patent; the representatives and assigns, to the ald have been held by Assignor had fauthorized signatory if Assignor is a association)

PATENT AS01A/REV01

REEL: 011306 FRAME: 0153

7080811

	ignment of United States Pate ingle assignor; single assignee		Docket No.
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. Filing Date 09/285,922 04/02/99	
Title of Invention: LIQUID CRYSTAL DISI	PLAY DEVICE		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") ERNST LUEDER		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor STUTTGART	
DANGT DODDEN		GERMANY	
<u> </u>	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place	e of Business of Assignee
UNIVERSITAET STUTTGART		KEPLERSTRASSE 7 70174 STUTTGART GERMANY	
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignor is the sole own e-identified Assignee is desirous of a consideration of the sum of FIVE	cquiring the entire right, title and	
these presents does sell, as same to be held and enjoye full end of the term for wh this assignment not been m		ee the entire right, title and interd and behoof, and for its legal repre and entirely as the same would ha	est in and to said Patent; the esentatives and assigns, to the
Executed this 200 day of November, in the year 2000			
at	WITNESS_	Signature of Assignor (or of author corporation, partnership or associated)	
DATE 2 400, 2000			

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 11/17/2000

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 011306 FRAME: 0154